Eil Dion

## Ordinances of the City of Little Falls, Minn.

filial 9-35-62

filial 9-35-62

MI
A-251 II

Liti
St
fee
fises
rison
Con
the
Tow
Mes
List
210
Para

Mes
List
Pa

This is to certified that this ordinance was published on the Tirst day of May, 1962. second June

May 20, 1964.

City Clerk.

ORDINANCE NO. 645.

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN PROPERTY AS AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF LITTLE FALLS, MINNESOTA.

The City Council of the City of Little Falls do ordain:
Section 1. That the sole owners in fee of the following described premises situated in the County of Morrison and State of Minnesota, to-wit: Commencing at the NE corner of the NW14 of NE14 of Section 17. Township 40, Range 32, thence West along the North section line the Said Section 17 for a distance of 210 feet, thence South on a line parallel with the East line of Holm's Addition to the City of Little Falls for a distance of 400 feet, thence East on a line parallel with the North section line of said Section 17 to the East line of said NW14 of NE14 of Section 17, thence North along said East line of said NW14 of NE14 of settle in 17 to the point of beginning, subject to a real estate mortgage of record to and held by Little Falls Federal Savings and Loan Association; having duly presented to the City Council a petition in due form and in conformity with the requirements of Minnesota Statutes Annotated, Section 414.03 for the annexation to the city of Little Falls of that part of the above described premises not already within the City limits of said City. Section 2. That the premises herein described abut upon the corporate limits of the City of Little Falls, are suitable for annexation to said City, and it will be to the best interest of the municipality and of the territory affected that said premises be annexed to the City of Little Falls, are suitable for annexation to said City, and it will be to the best interest of the municipality and of the territory affected that said premises be annexed to the City of Little Falls, are suitable for annexation to said City. Section 3. That the above described premises are hereby annexed fo and made an addition to the City of Little Falls, are suitable for annexation to the City of April, 1961.

Passed its first reading this 1st day of May, 1961.

ALBAY ODETTE

Attest:
ELMER NORDBERG
City Clerk
Approved this 1st day of May, 1961.
(SEAL)
Mayor of said City

# 16933

STATE OF MICHESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE WIL BID MAY 2 2 1964

upl L. Danone Secretary of State

Secretary ... will